Form PTO-1594 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
102874649			
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company)	Name: Cabot Safety Intermediate Corporation		
☐ Individuals ☐ Association			
☐ General Partnership - ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 650 Dawson Drive		
☐ Corporation-State - X Other: Collateral Agent	City: Newark / State: DE ZIP: 19713		
<u>-</u>	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	☐ Association ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐		
3. Nature of conveyance:	U General Partnership		
│	Limited Partnership X Corporation- Delaware		
Security Interest Change of Name	X Corporation- <u>Delaware</u>		
X Other Release of Security Interest Recorded on Reel/Frame No.	Other		
2385/0719			
Execution Date: April 20, 2004	Other		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Trademark Registration No.(s)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A		
, a man a paragraph of the paragraph of	OBS. III III OILES SOILES CELL.		
Additional numbers atta	l ched? xYes □ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning			
document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved		
Name: Rachael Sanderson			
Internal Address: White & Case LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
	X Enclosed		
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the Americas	8. Deposit account number:		
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036	23-1705 (in event of deficiency)		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original			
document.	10/28/04		
Rachael Sanderson Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3		
OMP No. 0651 0011 (ovn. 4/04)			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	* 4.*		
	ch this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inforr	nation to:		
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.			

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

NEWYORK 4422811 (2K)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003070 FRAME: 0575

LIST OF MARKS

Mark	Registration
QUICKLATCH	2629523
CONFORM	2691546
UNISTAR	2512751
EZDROP	2701147
DOUBLE GUARD	2769679
XLR8	2716259
ULTRAFIT PLUS	2672836
QUICKLATCH	2568625
E-A-RFLEX	2622019
NASSAU VIBRANCE	2557024
PELTOR CIRRUS	2640316
SUPERFIT	2592428
PLEATS PLUS	2584353
MINIMIZER	2476659
GEAR UP FOR SAFETY	2413882
LUMBERJACK	2412139
YELLOW NEON BLASTS	2625514
BLASTS	2534562
GOGGLEGEAR	2505099
SHROOMS	2351661
E A R SHROOMS	2351660
YELLOW NEONS	2449846
VERSADAMP	2420561
MERLIN	2437505
NASSAU RAVE	2482934
HIGH PERFORMANCE SERIES	2441369
STRATOSPHERE	2379930
FECTOGGLES	2234165
LEXA	2293485
AEAROPELTOR	2366761
SUPERSHEET	2291661
DESIGN ONLY	2322885
QUANTUM	2330134
HOOKZ	2273420
PLEATS	2200773
REFLEX	2560769
LASERMASTER	2263582

NEWYORK 4422549 (2K)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003070 FRAME: 0576

EAR	2560765
LANDSCAPER	2241190
FECTOGGLE	2177575
GRANDE	2184795
AMIGO	2184794
CONFOR	2145943
TOTALLY AWESOME	2154237
FECTOGGLE	2154214
NASSAU PLUS	2121057
COMFORTEYES	2269354
AEARO	2120532
NOISE FILTER	2049153
COSMO-58	1414071
SHOPLYNE	985451
ARC-BLOCK	2146798
FECTOIDS	2065817
EASY-CHANGE	2296271
SEEPRO	2072780
E-A-RSOFT	2537018

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Release granted on this <u>Joh</u> day of April, 2004, by Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, (f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company) as Collateral Agent ("Assignee") to Cabot Safety Intermediate Corporation, a Delaware corporation with principal offices at 650 Dawson Drive, Newark, DE 19713 ("Assignor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Assignor has heretofore assigned and granted to the Assignee a security interest in certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications as more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Obligations as defined in the Security Agreement, dated as of July 11, 1995 and restated as of July 13, 2001 (as amended from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), between the Assignee, the Assignor, and the other assignors from time to time party thereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Marks to the Assignor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignee hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly, the security interest in (i) the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications as set forth on Schedule A hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to above) and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Marks and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date of the earliest assignment and grant hereunder for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same, and granted to the Assignee by the Assignor by the Security Agreement, which assignment was duly recorded on August 20, 2001 at Reel 2385, Frame 0719 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

* * *

NEWYORK 3932816 (2K)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003070 FRAME: 0578

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officers, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY

AMERICAS (f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company),

as Collateral Agent

Name

Title:

Diane F. Rolfe

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.:)
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this <u>20 th</u> day of April, 2004, before me personally appeared <u>hime F. Roffe</u>, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is <u>Vice President</u> of Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company) described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that he/she signed his/her name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by the Board of Directors.

Notary Public

Maureen E. Shonas

MAUREEN E. THOMAS
Notary Public - State of New York
No. 01TH6098264
Qualified in New York County
Ty Commission Expires 9/08/20_07

LIST OF MARKS

Mark	Registration
QUICKLATCH	2629523
CONFORM	2691546
UNISTAR	2512751
EZDROP	2701147
DOUBLE GUARD	2769679
XLR8	2716259
ULTRAFIT PLUS	2672836
QUICKLATCH	2568625
E-A-RFLEX	2622019
NASSAU VIBRANCE	2557024
PELTOR CIRRUS	2640316
SUPERFIT	2592428
PLEATS PLUS	2584353
MINIMIZER	2476659
GEAR UP FOR SAFETY	2413882
LUMBERJACK	2412139
YELLOW NEON BLASTS	2625514
BLASTS	2534562
GOGGLEGEAR	2505099
SHROOMS	2351661
E A R SHROOMS	2351660
YELLOW NEONS	2449846
VERSADAMP	2420561
MERLIN	2437505
NASSAU RAVE	2482934
HIGH PERFORMANCE SERIES	2441369
STRATOSPHERE	2379930
FECTOGGLES	2234165
LEXA	2293485
AEAROPELTOR	2366761
SUPERSHEET	2291661
DESIGN ONLY	2322885
QUANTUM	2330134
HOOKZ	2273420
PLEATS	2200773
REFLEX	2560769
LASERMASTER	2263582

NEWYORK 4422549 (2K)

NEWYORK 4422549 (2K)

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/28/2004 REEL: 003070 FRAME: 0581